

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1947 of 2015

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RATILAL RATHOD....Appellant(s)

Versus

DEVSHIBHAI MOTIBHAI KADOTRA & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. HEMAL SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR RATHIN P RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 28/09/2015

ORAL ORDER

Admit. Learned advocate Mr.R.P. Raval waives service of notice of admission for the respondent No.2.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

hitesh