

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1947 of 2015**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RATILAL RATHOD
Versus
DEVSHIBHAI MOTIBHAI KADOTRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 12/02/2026
ORAL ORDER**

On the last occasion, i.e. on 05.02.2026, this Court had noted that when the matter was called out none of the advocates were present. However, today, Mr. Hemal Shah, learned advocate for the appellant is on a sick note. Hence, matter stands adjourned to **19th February, 2026.**

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai