

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1947 of 2015**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RATILAL RATHOD  
Versus  
DEVSHIBHAI MOTIBHAI KADOTRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 26/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate Ms. Jhanvi Jani appearing on behalf of learned advocate Ms. Dimple A. Thaker for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned to 05.03.2026.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**