

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1947 of 2015**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RATILAL RATHOD  
Versus  
DEVSHIBHAI MOTIBHAI KADOTRA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:  
MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate on record for the appellant is not present.

Ms. Dimple A. Thaker learned advocate on record for respondent No.2-Insurance Company has submitted that no ground is made out for enhancement and has prayed for dismissal of the appeal .

Noticing the absence of learned advocate for the appellant, in the larger interest of justice the matter is adjourned.

To be notified on 25.03.2026.

MARY VADAKKAN

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**